

AMENDMENTS TO RFP - 01/2017-2018 DT 01/07/2017- SUPPLY AND MAINTENANCE OF BIOMETRIC FINGER PRINT SCANNERS				
Sl. No.	Page No.	RFP Clause No.	Existing Clause Description	Amended Clause Description
1	55	ANNEXURE -10 Technical Specifications of Biometric Fingerprint Scanners, Sl. No. 'o'	Encryption of fingerprint template Using unique foreign key	Encryption of Finger Print template should be as per UIDAI guidelines.
2	14	8.41	The biometric devices should be having a minimum of 'Level 0' UIDAI RD Certification from STQC /UIDAI and ability to detect live finger (and it should be able to reject gummy or fake finger prints) and de-duplication of finger print.	The biometric devices should be having a minimum of 'Level 0' UIDAI RD Certification from STQC /UIDAI and ability to detect live finger (and it should be able to reject gummy or fake finger prints).
3	10	5.2 (m)	The biometric devices should be having a minimum of 'Level 0' UIDAI RD Certification from STQC /UIDAI and ability to detect live finger (and it should be able to reject gummy or fake finger prints) and de-duplication of finger print.	The biometric devices should be having a minimum of 'Level 0' UIDAI RD Certification from STQC /UIDAI and ability to detect live finger (and it should be able to reject gummy or fake finger prints).



AMENDMENTS TO RFP - 01/2017-2018 DT 01/07/2017- SUPPLY AND MAINTENANCE OF BIOMETRIC FINGER PRINT SCANNERS				
Sl. No.	Page No.	RFP Clause No.	Existing Clause Description	Amended Clause Description
4	45	Annexure 3, Sl. No. m	The biometric devices should be having a minimum of 'Level 0' UIDAI RD Certification from STQC /UIDAI and ability to detect live finger (and it should be able to reject gummy or fake finger prints) and de-duplication of finger print.	The biometric devices should be having a minimum of 'Level 0' UIDAI RD Certification from STQC /UIDAI and ability to detect live finger (and it should be able to reject gummy or fake finger prints).
5	55	Annexure 10 Point q	USB connectivity- The device should directly be connected to mobile or through OTG cable. Compatible with Android cell phones / Pads (Android V 2.2 and above)	USB connectivity- The device should directly be connected to mobile or through OTG cable. Compatible with Android cell phones / Pads (Android V 4.4 and above)
6	13	8.18	Bank reserves the right to split the order among L-1 and L-2 provided L-2 vendor agrees to match the price of L-1 vendor in the ratio of 60:40. If L2 vendor does not agree, the opportunity would be passed on to L3 vendor and so on.	Bank reserves the right to split the order among L-1, L-2 and L-3 provided L-2, L-3 bidders agree to match the price of L-1 bidder in the ratio of 50:30:20. If L-2 and /or L3 do not agree, the opportunity would be passed on to L-4 and so on.



AMENDMENTS TO RFP - 01/2017-2018 DT 01/07/2017- SUPPLY AND MAINTENANCE OF BIOMETRIC FINGER PRINT SCANNERS				
Sl. No.	Page No.	RFP Clause No.	Existing Clause Description	Amended Clause Description
7	26	36.1	<p>Bank reserves the right to award the contract to L1, L2, in the ratio of 60:40, provided L2 agree to match the L1 price within 2 working days from the date of opening commercial Bid. No separate intimation would be given in this regard.</p> <p>If L2 vendor does not agree, the opportunity would be passed on to L3 vendor and so on.</p>	<p>Bank reserves the right to split the order among L-1, L-2 and L-3 provided L-2, L-3 bidders agree to match the price of L-1 bidder in the ratio of 50:30:20. If L-2 and /or L3 do not agree, the opportunity would be passed on to L-4 and so on.</p>
8	56	Annexure 10, Sl. No. t	Power Through USB (Micro ????????)	Power Through USB (Micro)
9	9	5.2 (e)	If the bidder is Manufacturer, they should have manufacturing and testing facilities of international standards and should enclose the	If the bidder is Manufacturer, they should have manufacturing and testing facilities of international standards and should enclose the details of locations where the manufacturing and testing facilities are



AMENDMENTS TO RFP - 01/2017-2018 DT 01/07/2017- SUPPLY AND MAINTENANCE OF BIOMETRIC FINGER PRINT SCANNERS				
Sl. No.	Page No.	RFP Clause No.	Existing Clause Description	Amended Clause Description
			<p>details of locations where the manufacturing and testing facilities are available.</p> <p>If the bidder is an Authorized Dealer, an Authorization letter from the OEMs to deal/market their product in India and it should be valid for a minimum period of Six years from the date of submission of Bid.</p>	<p>available.</p> <p>If the bidder is an Authorized Dealer, an Authorization letter from the OEMs to deal/market their product in India and it should be valid for a minimum period of Six years from the date of submission of Bid. The respective OEM should have manufacturing and testing facilities of international standards and the letter from the OEM containing the details of locations where the manufacturing and testing facilities are available have to be enclosed.</p>
10	45	Annexure 3, Sl. No. m	<p>If the bidder is Manufacturer, they should have manufacturing and testing facilities of international standards and should enclose the details of locations where the manufacturing and testing facilities are available.</p>	<p>If the bidder is Manufacturer, they should have manufacturing and testing facilities of international standards and should enclose the details of locations where the manufacturing and testing facilities are available.</p> <p>If the bidder is an Authorized Dealer, an Authorization letter from the OEMs to</p>



AMENDMENTS TO RFP - 01/2017-2018 DT 01/07/2017- SUPPLY AND MAINTENANCE OF BIOMETRIC FINGER PRINT SCANNERS				
Sl. No.	Page No.	RFP Clause No.	Existing Clause Description	Amended Clause Description
			If the bidder is an Authorized Dealer, an Authorization letter from the OEMs to deal/market their product in India and it should be valid for a minimum period of Six years from the date of submission of Bid.	deal/market their product in India and it should be valid for a minimum period of Six years from the date of submission of Bid. The respective OEM should have manufacturing and testing facilities of international standards and the letter from the OEM containing the details of locations where the manufacturing and testing facilities are available have to be enclosed.

Note :

- 1) All the other Instructions and Terms & Conditions of the above RFP remain unchanged.
- 2) The RFP clause or RFP terms referred in the above replies & amendments means the RFP clause / terms detailed in the RFP Document dt 01/07/2017 unless otherwise modified in the above replies & amendments.
- 3) This document will form part & parcel of our RFP No. 01/2017-18 dated 01/07/2017.
- 4) Please take note of the above replies and Amendments while submitting your response to the subject RFP.

Date: 14/07/2017

Place: Bangalore


DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER